

Ø
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9961-9962/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2010 in
& CRLA No. 485/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CRLA No. 472/2002

RAJENDRA PRASAD SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR
(With appln. for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Smarhar, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.
Ms. Priti Rashmi, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Issue notice confining to the question of
sentence only.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master