

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9961-9962/2010

RAJENDRA PRASAD SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1650 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 725 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 26/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Smarhar Singh,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await return of notice of the sole respondent in each of the case. Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve notice on the standing counsel for the State of Bihar and file proof. Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that notice can be served and proof will be filed within a week.

List the matters on 4.5.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar