

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9961-9962/2010

RAJENDRA PRASAD SINGH & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1650 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 725 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 04/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Smarhar,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. V.S. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(Cr1)No.725/2011 Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that State is representing through CBI. He seeks dasti noitce on the CBI through the standing counsel for CBI. Issue dasi notice at the earliest.

..2/-

Item No.60 : 2 :

All the remaining served respondents may file their counter affidavit, if any, as a last chance on or before 9.5.2011.

Since it is submitted that parties are in jail,list the matter on 9.5.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar