

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9961-9962/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2010 in CRLA No. 472/2002  
& CRLA No. 485/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAJENDRA PRASAD SINGH & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1650 of 2011  
(With appln. for stay and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
SLP(Crl) NO. 725 of 2011  
(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 11/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Ekansh Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
  
Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
  
Mr. V. Sushant G. Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post for final disposal on 30th August,  
2011.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr. PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master